

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8700 OF 2024**

Ketaki Viraj Taware ... Petitioner

vs.

Viraj Bhaskar Taware ... Respondent

Ms. hardev Kaur Aidhen on VC i/b. Abhijit Sarwate, for Petitioner.

Ms. Ketaki V. Taware, Petitioner present on VC.

Mr. Viraj B. Taware, Respondent present on VC.

Mr. Ajinkya Udane on VC a/w. Vinayak Pandit, Ms. Maitreyee Garade, Ms. Sharmila Vasave, for Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 14th AUGUST 2024

ORDER:

1. Parties have joined through Video Conferencing. Though the learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent is agreeable to pay ad-hoc amount of Rs. 2000/- per month towards maintenance, he is not able to give any assurance as to when he will pay the amount.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply in the petition. Reply to be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned advocate for the petitioner.

3. List the petition under the caption for 'urgent admission' on 13th September 2024.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)