

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8700 OF 2024

Ketaki Viraj TawarePETITIONER

V/S

Viraj Bhaskar TawareRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate for Petitioner.

Mr. Ajinkya M. Udane a/w Mr. Vinayak Pandit a/w Adv.

Maitereyee Garade for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 26th February, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 28/02/2025 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)