

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8700 OF 2024

Ketaki Viraj Taware

...Petitioner

Versus

Viraj Bhaskar Taware

...Respondent

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.03.19
21:50:04
+0530

Mr. Abhijit Sarwate, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Bharat Godhavi, Pratik Sabrad, Sarvesh Deshpande, Trushna Shah, Vinayak Pandit, Maitreyee Garade i/b Ajinkya Udane, for the Respondent.

Ms. Ketaki Viraj Taware, present through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Viraj Bhaskar Taware, present.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 19 MARCH 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Mr. Sarwate, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, states that the access of the child will be given on 23rd March 2025 and 12th April 2025 from 12:30 pm to 03:30 pm at the Pavillion Mall, S. B. Road, Pune.
3. Mr. Dande, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent, on instructions, states that within a period of 2 weeks an amount of Rs.80,000/- will be deposited in the account of the Petitioner.
4. Stand over to **15th April 2025 at 02:30 pm.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]