

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 8700 OF 2024

Mrs. Ketaki Viraj Taware ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Mr. Viraj Bhaskar Taware ...Respondent

---

**Mr. Vaibhav Thorave** i/b. Mr. Abhijit Sarwate, advocate for the  
Petitioner.  
**Mr. Tejesh Dande** a/w. Sufyaan Mansuri and Vinayak Panidit i/b.  
Mr. Ajinkya Udane, advocate for the Respondent.

---

**CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED: 27<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. A request is made on behalf of the learned advocate for the petitioner that the advocate on record is unwell hence he is unable to work out the matter today. The learned advocate appearing for the respondent makes a request that in the meanwhile, he should be permitted to meet the child on coming weekend i.e. on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

2. He has pointed out that by order dated 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2025, similar access was granted to the respondent upon concession being granted by the petitioner on instructions of the petitioner. After the said order dated 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2025, granting access on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025 and 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2025, recently he was granted access in Diwali vacation.

RAJESHRI  
PRAKASH  
AHER

Digitally signed by  
RAJESHRI PRAKASH  
AHER  
Date: 2025.12.01  
17:31:44 +0530

3. Hence, in my opinion, it would be appropriate to grant weekend access from 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2025 to the respondent no.1. The time and venue/place of the access shall be decided by parties by conscious for a period of three hours and whichever venue/place is convenient to the parties.
4. List the petition on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)