

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8700 OF 2024

Ketaki Viraj Taware ...Petitioner
Versus
Viraj Bhaskar Taware ...Respondent

Mr Abhijit Sarwate , for the Petitioner.
Mr Sarvesh Deshpande a/w Sufyaan Mansuri i/b Ajinkya Udane,
for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 11th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. List the matter on 16th January, 2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)